Heating Elements and Thermostats B59102
R 102
230 V
Applications
● Self-regulating heating element
Features
● Thermistor rectangle with aluminum metallization
on front surfaces

Type VD
V
TRef
°C
Rmin
(V = VN)
Ω
Tsurf
2)
(V = VN)
°C
RN
(VMeas ≤ 1,5 V)
Ω
Ordering code
R 102 400 50 2251) 100 700 B59102-R50-A10
R 102 400 70 180 115 700 B59102-R70-A10
R 102 400 90 155 130 700 B59102-R90-A10
R 102 400 110 125 145 700 B59102-R110-A10
R 102 400 130 105 160 700 B59102-R130-A10
R 102 400 150 90 180 700 B59102-R150-A10
R 1023) 400 180 66 205 700 B59102-R180-A10
R 102 400 220 80 240 1000 B59102-R220-A10
R 102 400 240 75 255 1000 B59102-R240-A10
R 102 340 270 85 280 1300 B59102-R270-A10
R 102 320 290 78 295 1300 B59102-R290-A10
Dimensions (mm)
Termination
172 Siemens Matsushita Components
B59102